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April 5 & 6, 2017
Doubletree Hotel
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Conference Room

1770 Highway 45 Bypass
Jackson, TN 38305
731-664-6900




/Welcome

Wednesday Morning April 5, 2017

7:00 A.M.

8:00

8:05

8:30

9:15

10:00

10:30
10:30

11:30

11:45

12:00

Afternoon

Registration & Breakfast, University
Conference Room

Early Bird Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun
Salon

Welcome, Jim Ferrell, CEO Jackson
Energy Authority

TVA CSP Program Services

David Carrasco

Power Quality Case Study and
Round table Discussion, David
Carrasco, TVA

Break, Visit with your Sponsor Exhibitors,
University Conference Room

Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun Salon
Fiber in the Utility Space Fiber West
TN Utility Fiber Network, Charles
Phillips, VP Tech Services and
Engineering and Robin McCaig, Network
& Managed Services Coordinator

Gibson EMC

Business Meeting

Prize Drawing/break until lunch Visit with
Sponsor Exhibitors

Buffet Lunch: University Conference
Room

Event Schedule

The University
Conference Room and
Adams Calhoun Salon

Thursday Morning April 6, 2017

7:00 A.M.
8:00
8:05
8:30
9:00
9:30
9:45

10:30

11:15

11:30

Breakfast

Early Bird Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun
Salon

J T & S Update, Mike Simmons
TMEPA Update, Mike Vinson

TVPPA Update, Phillip Burgess

Break, Visit with Sponsor Exhibitors
Utility Law, Larry Cash, Miller & Martin
Distribution Automation — Monte

Cooper, Sr. VP Jackson Energy Authority
and Bryan Irby, Power Connections Inc.

Unfinished business

Adjourn

Grand Prize Drawing

1:30 P.M.

Evening

Field Trip, Reinhausen Plant Humboldt

5:00

Social Hour
The University Conference Room

Immediately following adjournment, the members of the
Fall 2017 and Spring 2018 Program committees will meet.




