#### **Officers**

Daniel Kimbell, Chairman, CDE Lightband, Clarksville Michael Cain, Vice-Chair, Jackson Energy Authority Ken Longley, Secretary, Cleveland Utilities

#### Program Committee

Brandon Hesson, Gallatin Dept. of Electricity Ryan Trentham, Lenoir City Utilities

#### Meeting Sponsors/Exhibitors

Advanced Power & Lighting, William Lewis C.I. Agent Solutions, Tom Downs Central Service Association. Skip Hall, Charles Huddleston Electsolve, Steve Dalon Futura Systems, Josh Crozier Hometown Connections, (no table) Tommy Nanney Howard Lighting Products, Derral Ward Midsouth Utility Consultants, Gene Smith, Jerry McNatt Osmose Utilities, Patrick Kraft, Shane Heartsill Power Consulting Associates, Monica Sartain, Chris Conrad Power Service Agency, Daniel Baron Southwest Electric, Wade Hatfield, Paul Zychal TCI of Alabama, Ian Wood TSE International, Josh Williams Utility Sales Agency, Michael Blalock

### TMEPA Spring



April 5 & 6, 2017 Doubletree Hotel The University Conference Room 1770 Highway 45 Bypass Jackson, TN 38305 731-664-6900

# Welcome

#### Wednesday Morning April 5, 2017

7:00 A.M.	<b>Registration</b> & Breakfast, University Conference Room
8:00	Early Bird Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun
8:05	Salon Welcome, Jim Ferrell, CEO Jackson Energy Authority
8:30	TVA CSP Program Services David Carrasco
9:15	Power Quality Case Study and Round table Discussion, David Carrasco, TVA
10:00	Break, Visit with your Sponsor Exhibitors, University Conference Room
10:30 10:30	Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun Salon Fiber in the Utility Space Fiber West TN Utility Fiber Network, Charles Phillips, VP Tech Services and Engineering and Robin McCaig, Network & Managed Services Coordinator Gibson EMC
11:30	Business Meeting
11:45	Prize Drawing/break until lunch Visit with Sponsor Exhibitors
12:00	Buffet Lunch: University Conference Room
Afternoon	
1:30 P.M.	Field Trip, Reinhausen Plant Humboldt

## Event Schedule The University Conference Room and Adams Calhoun Salon

#### Thursday Morning April 6, 2017

7:00 A.M.	Breakfast
8:00	Early Bird Prize Drawing, Adams Calhoun Salon
8:05 8:30 9:00	J T & S Update, Mike Simmons TMEPA Update, Mike Vinson TVPPA Update, Phillip Burgess
9:30	Break, Visit with Sponsor Exhibitors
9:45	<u>Utility Law</u> , Larry Cash, Miller & Martin
10:30	<u>Distribution Automation</u> – Monte Cooper, Sr. VP Jackson Energy Authority and Bryan Irby, Power Connections Inc.
11:15	Unfinished business
11:30	Adjourn

#### **Grand Prize Drawing**

Immediately following adjournment, the members of the Fall 2017 and Spring 2018 Program committees will meet.

#### **Evening**

5:00 Social Hour
The University Conference Room